STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Estate of

Prince Rogers Nelson, **Decedent**

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING ORDER OR NOTICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

SS.

I, Lee A. Sanford, being first duly sworn on oath state that on November 14, 2016, at Minneapolis, MN, I mailed a copy of the attached:

Notice of Disallowance of Claim to each person or entity named below by mailing a copy in a sealed envelope, postage prepaid, with the U.S. Postal Service as follows:

> Xavier Powell PO Box 83561 Los Angeles, CA 90083

Dated: 11-14-16

Notary Stamp or Seal (or other Title or Rank) ·····

JOANNE PERFETTI GARDNER NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on November 14, 2016 by Lee A. Sanford, Affiant.

Signature of Notary Public or Other Official

INSTRUCTIONS: (1) A copy of the Order or Notice must be mailed to each heir, devisee, Personal Representative, the foreign consul pursuant to Minnesota Statutes section 524.3-306 and 524.3-403, lawyers representing interested parties pursuant to Minnesota Statutes section 524.1-801, and the Minnesota Attorney General, if a devisee is a charitable organization or if the decedent left no devisees or heirs. In determining the persons or entities entitled to receive this order or notice, see Minnesota Statutes sections 501B.41(5), 524.1-201(19), 524.1-404 and Minnesota General Rules of Practice 404(b) and 408(d). If the Decedent is survived by a spouse or minor child, also use Notice to Spouse and Children. (2) Attach to this affidavit another copy of the Order or Notice which was sent. (3) It may be necessary to give notice to creditors. See MINN. STAT. § 524.3-801(3) and Supplementary Notice to Known and Identified Creditors form.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICT COURT
PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Estate of

NOTICE OF DISALLOWANCE OF CLAIM

Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent

TO: Xavier Powell, PO Box 83561, Los Angeles, CA 90083.

Your claim in the amount of \$11,722,750.00, presented on November 8, 2016, is disallowed in its entirety because the claim has no basis in law or fact.

Your claim will be barred unless you file a petition for allowance with the Court or commence a proceeding against the Special Administrator not later than two months after the mailing of this notice to you.

Dated: November 14, 2016

Laura E. Halferty, Attorney for

Special Administrator

Attorney for Special Administrator

Laura E. Halferty (311698)

Stinson Leonard Street LLP 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300

Minneapolis, MN 55404

Telephone: (613) 335-1500

FAX: (612) 335-1657

Email: laura.halferty@stinson.com

NOTE: You cannot use this form to allow claims: (1) in excess of \$3,000 for personal services by an individual to the Decedent; (2) by the Personal Representative which arose before Decedent's death; or (3) in which the Personal Representative has an interest in excess of \$3,000. You must follow the procedures in Minnesota Statutes section 524.3-806(b).

For contingent or unliquidated claims, the Personal Representative can extend the two-month time period under Minnesota Statutes section 524.3-804(3).